
RFP No. / Date  RFP/GITC/DATAWAREHOUSE/2022/2023/929 dated:  
12.01.2023 

Item / Service procured Sourcing of SBI Customer Data from Credit Information 
Company for Retail and Non-Retail Customers. 

Mode of tender enquiry (Open/ Close) Closed 

Date of publication of Notice Inviting Tender 12.01.2023 

Type of bidding (Single/Two Bid System) Two Bid (Technical and Price Bid) 

Last date of receipt of tender 02.02.2023 

No. of tenders received Retail Customers Data 
3 

Non-Retail Customers Data 
4 

No. and names of bidders qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Retail Customers Data 
1.M/S Crif High Mark Credit 
Information Services Private 
Limited. 
2.M/S Transunion Cibil. 

Non-Retail Customers Data 
1.M/S Crif High Mark Credit 
Information Services Private 
Limited. 
2.M/S Transunion Cibil. 

No. and names of bidders not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Retail Customers Data 
1.M/s Experian Credit 
Information Company of India 
Pvt Ltd. 

Non-Retail Customers Data 
1.M/s Experian Credit 
Information Company of India 
Pvt Ltd. 
2.M/s Equifax Credit 
Information Service Pvt Ltd. 

Whether tender awarded to lowest 
bid/L1/TC1 bidder? 

L1 Bidder and Subsequent Reverse Auction  

Name of L1 Vendor M/S Crif High Mark Credit Information Services Private Limited. 
 

Contract No. and date PO10005594- Retail Customers 01.04.2023 
PO10005548- Non-Retail customers 01.04.2023 

Value of contract Rate Order  

Scheduled date of completion of Contract/ 
supplies. 

31.03.2024 

 

 

Data Warehouse Department  

Global IT Centre, CBD Belapur  

21.06.2023 


